

RBI/2019-20/54 DBR.No.Ret.BC.14/12.07.160/2019-20

September 03, 2019

All Scheduled Commercial Banks

Dear Sir/Madam

Alteration in the name of "IDFC Bank Limited" to "IDFC FIRST Bank Limited" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934

We advise that the name of "IDFC Bank Limited" has been changed to "IDFC FIRST Bank Limited" in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 with effect from January 12, 2019 by Notification DBR.PSBD.No.7234/16.01.146/2018-19 dated March 01, 2019 published in the Gazette of India (Part III-Section 4) dated March 30 – April 05, 2019.

Yours faithfully

(S M Parida) General Manager

बैंकिंग विनियमन विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, 5वीं मंजिल, अमर भवन, सर पी एम रोड, मुंबई 400001